7.8 (Rev. 5/84)

55633

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND TO BE RETURNED TO:

California Livestock PCA P.O. Box 494156 Redding, CA 96049

(Space above this line for recorder's use)

REQUEST FOR NOTICE

(Mailing Address) California Linestock By Daily Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of California County of On this Toth	W. Owens, bushand
wife, executed by	W. Owens, husband
strustor (or mortgagor) in whichCalifornia Livestock Production Credit As an amed as beneficiary (or mortgagee) and California Livestock Production Credit As strustee and which covers the property described herein:	W. Owens, bushand
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of California	sociation edit Association
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, Commission (Mailing Address) Address California Livestock California Livestock By Harden Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta County of Shasta County of Shasta	sociation edit Association
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, Commission (Mailing Address) Address California Livestock California Livestock By Harden Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta County of Shasta County of Shasta	edit Association
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, Commission (Mailing Address) California Livestock California Livestock By HANN Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta Tothis Tothis California	<u>sure Association</u>
California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, California Livestock (Mailing Address) California Livestock By HANN Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta Tothis Tothis	
California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, California Livestock (Mailing Address) California Livestock By HANN Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta Tothis Tothis	
California Livestock At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, Communication (Mailing Address) California Livestock By Manual Manager California Livestock By Manual Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of California County of Shasta Toth	
At P.O. Box 494156, Redding, Company of California County of California Ca	
(Mailing Address) California Litestock By HA Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta Tothis 10th	Production
(Mailing Address) California Litestock By HA Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta Tothis 10th	_ Production Credit Association
California Linestock By MANN Bill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of California County of Shasta Toth	96040
California Linestock By Sill Wright, Branch Manager ACKNOWLEDGEMENT County of Shasta On this 10th	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State ofCalifornia County ofShasta	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State ofCalifornia County ofShasta	Droduction o
State ofCalifornia County ofShastaas	Production Credit Associatio
State ofCalifornia County ofShastaas	
State ofCalifornia County ofShastaas	
State ofCalifornia County ofShasta On this10th	
State of California County of Shasta as	
State ofCalifornia	_
California County of Shasta On this 10th 255	
on this 10th	:
on this 10th as as	
	i
hetere and State, personally appeared Rilling year 1985	i
be the person who executed the second of the personality known to the undersigned in the person who executed the second of the personality known to the personality known t	lotary Public in and for said
lerein named and an accounted the within instrument as Branch Well to me) (proved to me on the bar	TO SER
bersin named and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.	sis of satisfactory evidence)
A	
	of the corporation
MUNICIPAL G. GEARY	of the corporation
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Principal Office in Shasta County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 1987	W the corporation

- PARCEL 1: The following described lands all lying North and East of Wood River in T. 34S., R. 7 1/2 R.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, as follows:
 - a. The N 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 1 SAVING AND EXCEPTING the following described portion: Beginning at a point on the East line of NE1/4SW1/4 of Section 1 which is 1100.0 feet North of the Southeast corner of the said NE1/4SW1/4 of said Section 1; thence West 800.0 feet; thence South 1100.0 feet to a point on the South boundary of the said NE1/4SW1/4; thence East 800.0 feet to the Southeast corner of the said NE1/4SW1/4; thence North 1100.0 feet to the
 - b. That portion of the S1/2NE1/4SE1/4 of Section 2 lying North and East of the right of way of State Highway No. 62 being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the section line common to Sections 1 and 2 Which is the Northeast corner of the S1/2NE1/4SE1/4 of said Section 2; thence South 10 33' East along the said section line 523.5 feet to a point on the Northeasterly right of way boundary of State Highway No. 62; thence North 27° 39! West along said right of way boundary 590.4 feet to a point on the Northerly boundary of the said S1/2NE1/4SE1/4 of Section 2; thence North 89" 54' East 259.9 feet, more or less, to the point of
- PARCEL 2: The following described lands all lying North and The rottowing described tands att Tyrus worth and East of Mood River in T. 34 S., R. 7 1/2 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:
 - a. All of Section 10 except the piece or parcel of land containing one acre, more or less, and situate in Lot 4 of said Section 10 conveyed to the State of Oregon, State Game Commission, and the easements appurtenant thereto, more particularly described in said conveyance, said excepted parcel of land being described as follows: Commencing at the Northeasterly corner of said Section 10 and running West along the Section line 5,144.2 feet; thence, South 256.0 feet to the true point of beginning of said excepted parcel, which is a point on the Westerly bank of a toe-drain along the Westerly side of said Section 10; thence, South 317.0 feet; thence, West 145.0 feet, more or less, to a point

EXHIBIT A -- Continued

in the Section line marking the Westerly boundary of said Section 10; thence, North along said Section line 250.0 feet; more or less, to a point in the left or Easterly bank of Wood River; thence, following upstream along said left bank to a point West of said true point of beginning; thence East 31.0 feet, more or less, to the said true point of beginning.

b. The N1/2, the N1/231/2, and Lot 2 of Section 11.

c. The NW1/4, except that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by deed recorded in Vol. 99, page 513, deed records of Klamath County, Oregon; the N1/2SW1/4, the N1/2NW1/4SE1/4, and that portion of the S1/2NW1/4SE1/4, lying Westerly of Crooked Creek of Section 12, except that portion conveyed to State of Oregon by deeds recorded in Vol. 76, page 390, Vol. 120, page 101 and Vol. 120 page 149 deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

FARCEL 3:

A strip of land 50.0 feet in width, over and across the Southeast quarter of Section 3 T. 34 S., R. 7 1/2 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, lying uniformly 20.0 feet in width on the Northeasterly side and 30.0 feet in width on the Southwesterly side of the following described centerline, to-wit: Beginning at a point in the Section line marking the Southerly boundary of the said Section 3, which is the centerline of the County Read known locally as the Hawkins Ranch Road, from which the Southeasterly corner of the said Section 3 bears South 890 59' East 16.4 feet distant; thence, North 48.3 feet; thence, North 40° 36' West, 304.6 feet; thence, North 88° 34' West, 598.2 feet; thence North 23° 51 1/2' West 1705.8 feet; thence, North 89º 15 1/2' West, 310.0 feet; thence North 81° 37' West, 192.1 feet, thence North 66° 37 1/2' West 209.2 feet; thence, North 28° 56 1/2' West 204.5 feet; thence, North 36° 53 1/2' West 584.7 feet, more or less, to a point in the line marking the Northerly boundary of the said SE 1/4 of Section 3, T. 34 S., R. 7 1/2 B.W.M.

STATE	OF OREGON	COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	.22				
Filed fo	or record at rec November	quest of	A = A		the	21st	
		of Mortgages	2:52	o'clock P M., and on Page 189	duly recorded in V	VolM85	day
FEE	\$13.00		e i suliku.	Evelyn Biehn By	County Clerk	for The	